



Community Notice:

Ignace Fire Department Launches Fire Alarm Safety Initiative

February 5, 2025

The Ignace Fire Department is excited to announce a Fire Alarm Safety Initiative aimed at ensuring every household in Ignace is equipped with a working fire alarm. The Township of Ignace is supporting this initiative through the Community Well Being Fund. The Ignace Fire Department is offering one free fire alarm per household to residents of Ignace. Residents can contact the fire department to receive their free fire alarm by emailing ignacefirechief2023@gmail.com or calling 807-934-2211. The fire department is also available to assist with testing and installing the new fire alarms.

To make this initiative even more exciting, residents are invited to enter a draw by e-mailing a photo of themselves testing their fire alarm, along with their full name, phone number and address. Submissions will be accepted until Thursday, March 13th, with the draw taking place on Friday, March 14th. Participants will have the chance to win up to \$4,000 in prizes, including a chainsaw, a pair of FXR mitts, an air fryer, gift certificates from several local organizations, a wireless Bluetooth speaker, a weather station and a copper birdhouse.

This initiative and the draw are exclusively available to Ignace residents, with only one entry and one free fire alarm allowed per household. To claim a prize, a member of the Ignace Fire Department will visit the winning household to ensure the fire alarm is in working order and up to date.

Greg Waldock, Prevention & Public Education Officer for the Ignace Fire Department, emphasizes the importance of fire safety: "This initiative is about protecting our community and making sure every household is prepared in case of a fire emergency."

Don't miss out on this opportunity to enhance your home's safety and win incredible prizes. Contact the Ignace Fire Department today to get your free fire alarm and participate in this life-saving initiative!

For more information, please contact:

Ignace Fire Department

Email: ignacefirechief2023@gmail.com

Phone: 807-934-2211